planting, and from washing into sewer and storm drain lines.

19. Job Sign(s): Signs other than a District-approved Project sign and/or signs required by law, for safety, or for egress,
shall not be permitted, unless otherwise approved in advance by the District.

20. Publicity Releases. Designer/Builder shall not release any information, story, photograph, plan, or drawing
relating information about the Project to anyone, including press and other public communications medium,
including, without limitation, on website(s).

21. District Approvals:  Any required approval, agreement, or consent of the District shall not be unreasonably withheld
or delayed.

22. Training of Site Personnel: Design/Builder will provide District with any training or resources necessary to help
ensure the safe operations of the improvements.

EXHIBIT 4— ESTIMATED SAVINGS PROFORMA

Year of
Solar

System
Operation

Anticipated
Benefit: Solar

Avoided Utility
Costs

Anticipated
Benefit: Rate

Switch B19
Option S
Expected
Savings

Anticipated
Benefit: Storage

Expected
Savings on B19

Option S

Cost: Battery
Storage

Investment
=

Anticipated Net
Benefits to General

Fund

2024 $0 $35,308 $96,985 ($20,000) $112,293
2025 $0 $35,308 $99,895 ($20,000) $115,203
2026 $0 $35,308 $102,891 ($20,000) $118,200
2027 $0 $35,308 $105,978 ($20,000) $121,286
2028 $0 $35,308 $109,157 ($20,000) $124,466
2029 $0 $35,308 $112,432 ($20,000) $127,740
2030 $0 $35,308 $115,805 ($20,000) $131,113
2031 $0 $35,308 $119,279 ($20,000) $134,588
2032 $0 $35,308 $122,858 ($20,000) $138,166
2033 $0 $35,308 $126,543 ($20,000) $141,852

Total $0 $353,083 $1,111,824 ($200,000) $1,264,907

Operating Benefits and Costs During Years of Operation

	ADP9BC9.tmp
	DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING and MANAGEMENT Routing Form